
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2439
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
NEW RAIL LINE BETWEEN AMRELI AND SURAT
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of survey of new rail line between Amreli and Surat via Mahuva Dhasa and Ahmedabad;

(b) whether survey of the said railway line is likely to be competed in the current financial year;and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount allocated for the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There is no such survey sanctioned for new rail line between Amreli and Surat via Mahuva, Dhasa and Ahmedabad.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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